PrestaboPrestabo
Submittal Package
DEDE
table of contents
table of contents
1
2
3

108 138 198
d Z L1 L2 Z* L1* L2*
12 14 32 33
15 16 38 40 26 48 53
18 18 40 42 30 52 63
22 26 49 50 37 60 77
28 34 58 59 48 72 82
35 33 59 62 59 86 96
42 50 87 88 71 107 117
54 65 105 107 92 132 142
Z* = Z dimension of previous version
L* = Length of previous version
Z dimensions
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL elbow 90° elbow 90°
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1116XLModel 1116XL
-
ArticleArticle
597 573597 573
597 566597 566

108 138 198 195
d Z L Z* L*
12 7 25
15 7 29 13 35
18 7 29 18 40
22 11 34 22 45
28 14 38 21 45
35 15 41 28 54
42 21 57 33 69
54 27 67 44 84
Z* = Z dimension of previous version
L* = Length of previous version
Z dimensions
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL elbow 90° elbow 90°
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1116.1XLModel 1116.1XL
-
ArticleArticle
597 641597 641
597 658597 658

88.9 54 88.9 40 57 40 90 97 90
88.9 64 88.9 51 60 51 101 103 101
88.9 76.1 88.9 51 61 51 101 111 101
88.9 88.9 88.9 57 59 57 107 109 107
108 28 108 27 63 27 87 87 87
108 35 108 30 64 30 90 90 90
108 42 108 34 66 34 94 102 94
108 54 108 40 67 40 100 107 100
108 64 108 51 70 51 111 113 111
108 76.1 108 51 71 51 111 121 111
108 88.9 108 57 69 57 117 119 117
108 108 108 67 69 67 127 129 127
Z dimensions
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL T-piece T-piece
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1118XLModel 1118XL
-
ArticleArticle
597 849597 849
597 856597 856

12 ½ 25 43 22
15 ⅜ 20 42 19
15 ½ 24 46 22
15 ¾ 27 49 27
18 ½ 24 46 22
18 ¾ 27 49 27
22 ½ 25 48 27
22 ¾ 26 49 27
22 1 28 51 34
28 ½ 26 50 34
28 ¾ 28 52 34
SW = Spanner width
Z dimensions
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL T-piece T-piece
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1117.2XLModel 1117.2XL
-
ArticleArticle
598 068598 068
598 075598 075

PrestaboPrestabo adapter adapter
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1111Model 1111
-
ArticleArticle
559 045559 045
642 006642 006
704 803704 803
559 052559 052
642 013642 013
704 810704 810
559 069559 069
588 663588 663
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL adapter adapter
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1111XLModel 1111XL
-
ArticleArticle
629 953629 953
629 960629 960

76.1 2½ 24 105 82
88.9 3 30 114 100
108 4 35 134 120
SW = Spanner width
d R L SW
12 ⅜ 46 19
12 ½ 50 22
15 ½ 51 22
18 ½ 50 22
22 ¾ 54 27
28 1 58 34
SW = Spanner width
Z dimensions
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL adapter adapter
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1112XLModel 1112XL
-
ArticleArticle
630 003630 003
630 010630 010

PrestaboPrestabo coupling coupling
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1115Model 1115
-
ArticleArticle
604 424604 424
557 980557 980
557 997557 997
558 000558 000
558 017558 017
558 024558 024
558 031558 031
558 048558 048
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL coupling coupling
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1115XLModel 1115XL
-
ArticleArticle
597 726597 726
597 733597 733

PrestaboPrestabo slip coupling slip coupling
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1115.5Model 1115.5
-
ArticleArticle
604 431604 431
558 055558 055
558 062558 062
558 079558 079
558 086558 086
558 093558 093
558 109558 109
558 116558 116
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL slip coupling slip coupling
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1115.5XLModel 1115.5XL
-
ArticleArticle
597 764597 764
597 771597 771

108 76.1 101 151
108 88.9 95 145
d Z L SW1 SW2
12 32 68 24 24
15 33 77 30 30
18 35 79 30 30
22 38 84 36 37
28 43 91 46 46
35 43 95 50 53
42 43 115 55 60
54 53 133 70 78
SW = Spanner width
Z dimensions
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL reducer reducer
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1115.1XLModel 1115.1XL
-
ArticleArticle
598 105598 105
704 742704 742

PrestaboPrestabo cap cap
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1156Model 1156
-
ArticleArticle
643 577643 577
643 584643 584
643 591643 591
643 607643 607
643 614643 614
643 621643 621
643 638643 638
643 645643 645
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL cap cap
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1156XLModel 1156XL
-
ArticleArticle
598 242598 242
598 259598 259

PrestaboPrestabo long plug long plug
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1157.1Model 1157.1
-
ArticleArticle
605 308605 308
559 373559 373
559 380559 380
559 397559 397
559 403559 403
559 410559 410
559 427559 427
559 434559 434
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL long plug long plug
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1157.1XLModel 1157.1XL
-
ArticleArticle
598 280598 280
598 297598 297

80 88.9 28 78 14 16 190 150 18 4
100 108 28 88 14 16 210 170 18 4
k = Bolt circle Ø
n = Number of drill holes
Z dimensions
PrestaboPrestabo flange adapter flange adapter
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1159.1Model 1159.1
-
ArticleArticle
642 389642 389
642 396642 396
642 402642 402
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL flange adapter flange adapter
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1159.1XLModel 1159.1XL
-
ArticleArticle
630 058630 058
629 939629 939

80 88.9 31 81 18 20 200 160 18 8
100 108 31 91 18 20 220 180 18 8
k = Bolt circle Ø
n = Number of drill holes
Z dimensions
PrestaboPrestabo flange adapter flange adapter
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1159Model 1159
-
ArticleArticle
643 546643 546
643 553643 553
643 560643 560
Prestabo XLPrestabo XL flange adapter flange adapter
non-alloyed steel, galvanised
Model 1159XLModel 1159XL
-
ArticleArticle
598 204598 204
598 211598 211